44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.
website: https://www.add-furnace.com/  โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11 Wechat ID: add0883001122
7643
SKP15... SKP25... / SKL25… SKP55... SKP75...
Actuators for SKPx5...
Gas Valves SKL25…
• ON / OFF safety shutoff feature conforming to EN 161 in connection with

website: https://www.add-furnace.com/  โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11 Wechat ID: add0883001122
Ordering examples
When ordering, please give the complete type reference of the actuator (refer to «Type
summary»). All products must be ordered as separate items.
Example of SKP15... Actuator
 - On / off
 - With end switch
SKP15.001E2
 - For AC 230 V / 50 Hz
 Connector valve actuator (plug) AGA64
 Connector end switch (plug) AGA65
 The complete gas valve shutoff pressure governor assembly consists of actuator and
 valve. Please order the required valves as separate items (refer to the relevant Data
 Sheets). Actuator and valve are supplied unassembled. Assembly is very straightfor-
 ward and preferably made on the burner.
 Complete combination of actuator / valve consisting of:
 - Gas valve
 - SKP15.001E2 actuator
 - Accessories
Example of SKP25... Gas pressure governor with safety shutoff feature:
 - Without end switch SKP25.003E2
 - For AC 230 V / 50 Hz
AGA64
 Connector valve actuator (plug)
 Combination of gas pressure governor / valve consisting of:
 - Gas valve (refer to Data Sheets N7636 and N7631)
 - SKP25.003E2 actuator
 - Accessories, e.g. AGA25 (damping throttle)
Accessories (not supplied as standard, to be ordered as separate items)
  Heating element AGA63.5A27  refer to Data Sheet N7923
  - For use at low ambient temperatures (< -10 °C)
  Connecting cable with plugs  AGA62.000A000
  - For powering both actuators on the double valve (VGD...) with connector (AGA64)
  Connector for valve actuator (power supply) AGA64
  - Plug-in connector conforming to DIN EN 175301-803-A
  - Triple pole +
  - 6...9 mm dia. / max. 1.5 mm²
  Connector for end switch  AGA65
  - Plug-in connector conforming to DIN EN 175301-803-A
  - Triple pole +
  - 4.5...11 mm dia. / max. 1.5 mm²
  Motorized setpoint adjuster for use with SKP25.7... SQS37
  - 35 s
  - For 5.5 mm stroke
  - Refer to Mounting Instructions M7643.3
  - Refer to Data Sheet SQS35… N4573
18/30
Building Technologies    CC1N7643en
HVAC Products    23.01.2006
44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.
website: https://www.add-furnace.com/  โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11 Wechat ID: add0883001122
Accessories (not supplied as standard, to be ordered as separate items)
Setpoint spring (yellow) for SKP25... AGA22
- Optional to standard spring AGA29
- 15...120 mbar
- Standard spring in SKP25.4... (0…700 mbar)
Setpoint spring (red) for SKP25... AGA23
- Optional to standard spring AGA29
- 100...250 mbar
- 0...1,500 mbar with SKP25.4... (optional to AGA22)
Setpoint spring (unpainted) for SKP25.3... and SKP55... AGA28
- Optional to standard spring AGA29
- ±1.5 mbar
Setpoint spring (unpainted) for SKP25... AGA29
- 0...22 mbar